Resolution appropriating funds to complete emergency repairs to the Police Department garage regarding plumbing repair and asbestos remediation.

RESOLUTION

WHEREAS, the Board of Public Works on Monday, October 2, 2017 declared the City Hall plumbing in the Police Department garage an emergency to replace.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the Common Council of the City of La Crosse hereby appropriates the following to pay the costs for said plumbing and HVAC work:

2002 Capital Improvement (City Building)	\$ 1,498.48
2008-A Promissory Note (Misc.) (2016 CIP #79)	\$21,727.77
2009-A Promissory Note (Misc.) (2017 CIP #87)	\$10,831.53
2010-A Corporate Purpose (Misc.)	\$56,250.44
2012-B Promissory Note (Misc.) (2017 CIP #87)	\$12,428.47
2014-A Promissory Note (City Building)	\$ 7,275.15
2016-A Promissory Note (City Building)	\$22,000.00

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Park and Recreation Department shall be reimbursed in the amount of \$32,846.83 to their Contract Service Account (#1008825-524363) out of this appropriated sum.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED by the Common Council of the City of La Crosse that the City Engineer, Park and Recreation Director and Finance Director are hereby authorized to effectuate this resolution.

I, Teri Lehrke, certify that this resolution was duly and officially adopted by the Common Council of the City of La Crosse on October 12, 2017.

ri Lehrke

Teri Lehrke, City Clerk City of La Crosse, Wisconsin